# OP \$165.00 2659610

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM381147

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|------------------|----------------|
|------------------|----------------|

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                                 | Formerly                                       | Execution Date | Entity Type                   |
|--------------------------------------|--|----------------|-------------------------------|
| Wells Fargo, National<br>Association | FORMERLY Wachovia<br>Bank National Association | 04/18/2016     | National Banking Association: |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Sinclair Television of Seattle, Inc. |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 10706 Beaver Dam Road                |  |
| City:           | Cockeysville                         |  |
| State/Country:  | MARYLAND                             |  |
| Postal Code:    | 21030                                |  |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: DELAWARE                |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark             |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2659616 | FISHER COMMUNICATIONS |
| Registration Number: | 2708042 |                       |
| Registration Number: | 2536868 | FISHER PATHWAYS       |
| Registration Number: | 2722650 | FISHER PATHWAYS       |
| Registration Number: | 2672479 |                       |
| Registration Number: | 2672478 |                       |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4107522046

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4439272112

Email: mnsofor@tandllaw.com
Correspondent Name: Munachi O. Nsofor
Address Line 1: 100 Light Street
suite 1100

Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Munachi O. Nsofor |  |
|--------------------|-------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE:         | /mon/             |  |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 04/19/2016        |  |

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Fisher TM Release-Reel 2951 Frame 0227 Executed#page1.tif source=Fisher TM Release-Reel 2951 Frame 0227 Executed#page2.tif source=Fisher TM Release-Reel 2951 Frame 0227 Executed#page3.tif

# TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This TERMINATION, dated as of April 18, 2016, is made by Wells Fargo, National Association f/k/a Wachovia Bank National Association, a national banking association, in its capacity as Administrative Agent ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of Sinclair Television of Seattle, Inc., f/k/a Fisher Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") as follows:

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated September 20, 2004 ("Trademark Security Agreement"); and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 05, 2004 at Reel/Frame No. 2951/0227, Grantor granted to Administrative Agent a continuing security interest in all of their right, title and interest in, to and under all of their Trademarks including the Trademarks and Trademark applications set forth on Schedule A (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent acknowledges full payment, complete performance and satisfaction of all obligations pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement have been made; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Administrative Agent terminate its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the Trademarks and Trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, Administrative Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty and at Grantor's sole cost and expense, hereby TERMINATES all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the Trademarks and Trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto; and

FURTHER, Administrative Agent agrees to provide Grantor with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the termination of Administrative Agent's security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

| WELLS FARGO NATIONAL ASSOCIATION |
|----------------------------------|
| AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT          |
| By:                              |
| Name: Patrick Levesque           |
| Title: Vice President            |

## SCHEDULE A

# U.S. Trademark Registrations

| Trademark             | Registration or Serial Number |
|-----------------------|-------------------------------|
| FISHER COMMUNICATIONS | 2659616                       |
| Design only           | 2708042                       |
| FISHER PATHWAYS       | 2536868                       |
| FISHER PATHWAYS       | 2722650                       |
| Sound only            | 2672479                       |
| Sound only            | 2672478                       |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005773 FRAME: 0817

**RECORDED: 04/19/2016**